DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

1500 K Street, N.W. **Suite 1100**

Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 (202) 842-8800



09-28-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #22

10-24-2000

101496497

| 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY: Baltimore Technologies plc A United Kingdom corporation | 2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY: Baltimore Technologies Limited IFSC House, Customs Quay Dublin, Ireland a Republic of Ireland corporation |
|---|---|
| 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | 2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY: |
| X Assignment Merger | Yes: No: |
| _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name | 2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED: |
| _ Other | Yes: No: |
| 3A. EXECUTION DATE: September 6, 2000 3B. EFFECTIVE DATE: September 6, 2000 | |
| 4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.: | 4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).: |
| MAILSECURE – Ser. No. 75/817,371 and three others | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes. | Additional numbers attached? |
| Norm D. St. Landau, Esq. | |
| Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP | |
| Suite 1100 | |
| 1500 K Street, N.W. | |
| Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 | |
| 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: | The undersigned declares to the best of his knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any |
| 7. TOTAL FEE: \$115.00 - Check Enclosed | copy submitted is a true copy of the original document. |
| 8. CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 50-0573 | Norm D_St. Uandau Date: September 2 , 2000 |
| Our Ref: 32027.309/126413 | y wate. September 2 , 2000 |
| | Page 1 of 7 |

| I hereby certify that The Assistant Com | the foregoing assignment was demissioner of Trademarks, U.S. P. | posited with the U.S. Positent and Trademark Office | tal Services, by First C e, 2000 Crystal Drive | lass Mail, p Arlington, V | postage prepaid, add A 22202/3513, this | essed to Box: Assignments/Fe day of September 2000. | е |
|--|---|---|---|------------------------------|--|---|---|
| 0/23/2000 DBYRNE | 00000103 75817371 | | fulsa (| 1/7 | 1/1/4 | No | _ |
| 1 FC:481 2 FC:482 | 40.00 0P 75.00 0P |) " | | | | | |

32027.309/126413 DC\305834\1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

BOX: ITU/NO FEE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Baltimore Technologies Limited

assignee of Baltimore Technologies plc

Trademark Operations

Ser. No.:

74/817,371

October 7, 1999

Mark:

Filed:

MAILSECURE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Norm D. St. Landau, having an address c/o Drinker Biddle & Reath, 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100, Washington, D.C. 20005-1209, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process affecting the mark may be served.

BALTIMORE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

By:

Title:

32027.121370 DC\301272\1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baltimore Technologies plc, a United Kingdom corporation, having a principal address at The Square, Basing View, Basingstoke, Hampshire RG21 4EG, Ireland, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks shown on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Baltimore Technologies Limited, a Republic of Ireland corporation, having a principal address at IFSC House, Custom House Quay, Dublin, Ireland, ("Assignee"), acquired all rights, title and interest in and to the marks shown on the attached Schedule A, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the applications for registration therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration being extant, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the marks shown on the attached Schedule A, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the applications for registration therefor.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for, to receive and to hold damages and profits accruing from past infringement of the marks shown on Schedule A.

Assignor further warrants that there are no licenses, encumbrances or other agreements, either written, oral or implied, relating to the marks shown on Schedule A of which Assignee is not aware, and that it believes it has good and valid title to the marks to assign to Assignee.

BALTIMORE TECHNOLOGIES PLC

| By: | S 12 mon |
|-----|----------|
| Dy. | |

On this 6 day of Septent 2000, personally appeared Simon Tomort to me known and known to me to be the Consum Secretary of and and as the free act and deed and as the free act and deed of said corporation.

DOSU(Ana)

My commission expires:

R. J. LOOSLEY
Notary Public
25 North Row
LONDON
W1R 1DJ
+44 020 7462 2348
rloosley@fladgate.com

SCHEDULE A

| Appln. No. | <u>Mark</u> | <u>Class</u> |
|------------|-------------------------|--------------|
| 75/817,371 | MAILSECURE | 9, 42 |
| 75/817,865 | UniCERT | 9, 42 |
| 75/817,866 | FORMSECURE | 9, 42 |
| 75/797858 | QUADRILATERAL DESIGN | 9,42 |

32048.121456 DC\300774\1

RECORDED: 09/28/2000